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NCVT CERTIFICATES TO ITI CANDIDATES
Sahu Shri Tamradhwaj

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

hat:

(a) whether the Directorate General of Emp- loyment and Training, New Delhi have dist- ributed the National Council of Vocational Training (NCVT) certificates to the Indus- trial Training Institute passed out candi- dates after the constitution of new States in the country like Jharkhand, Uttarakhand and Chhattisgarh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a): Yes Madam, Directorate General of Emp- loyment and Training, New Delhi have dist- ributed the National Council of Vocational Training (NCVT) certificates, to the Indus- trial Training Institute (ITI) passed out candidates of all states including newly constituted states like Jharkhand, Uttara- khand and Chhattisgarh, based on the info- rmation received from the respective states.

(b): The total no. of Certificates distri- buted till 31.03.2015 to the ITIs, passed out candidates of Jharkhand, Uttarakhand and Chhattisgarh States are 49,427, 14,703 and 61,924 Nos. respectively.
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